IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification System for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Certificate No.: IECEx UL 16.0160
Status: Current
Date of Issue: 2021-06-30

 Issue No.: 2
 Page 1 of 7
TYPE DESIGNATION
Nomenclature for “Agile X IS” Tablet PC, Type 17-A1B*-****-********:
Type 17- A1B *-****/******** (Certification)
 3 or 4 or A – Group II, Zone 1 Certified – Ex ia op is IIC T4 Gb
 5 or 6 or B – Group II, Zone 0 Certified – Ex ia op is IIC T4 Ga
 C – Groups I and II, Zone 1 Certified – Ex ia op is IIC T4 Gb, Ex ia op is I Mb
 D – Groups I and II, Zone 0 Certified – Ex ia op is IIC T4 Ga, Ex ia op is I Ma
 E – Group I, Zone 1 Certified – Ex ia op is I Mb
 F – Group I, Zone 0 Certified – Ex ia op is I Ma
Type 17- A1B *-****/******** (Display)
 1 – 10” Capacitive
Type 17- A1B *-****/******** (WAN Carriers)
 0 – None
 1 or 2 – 4G/LTE
Type 17- A1B *-****/******** (Operating System)
 0-9 – Functions not affecting construction
Type 17- A1B *-****/******** (Processor)
 0-9 – Functions not affecting construction
Type 17- A1B *-****/******** (Memory)
 0-9 – Functions not affecting construction
Type 17- A1B *-****/******** (Memory)
 0-9 – Functions not affecting construction
Type 17- A1B *-****/******** (Camera)
 0 – None
 1 – 5MP Rear, 2MP Front
Type 17- A1B *-****/******** (External Battery)
 0 – None
 1 – 7.4V / 4200mAh
Type 17- A1B *-****/******** (Data Acquisition)
 0 – None
 1 – RFID HF/NFC
Type 17- A1B *-****/******** (Scanner)
 0 – None
 1 – 1D/2D-Imager SE4500
Type 17- A1B *-****/******** (Customer variants)
 A-Z/0-9 – Customer Variants not affecting construction
PARAMETERS RELATING TO THE SAFETY
Powered by internal battery rated 7.4V, 4200mAh, and optional external battery pack, BARTEC Type 17-A1Z0-
0006 rated 7.4V, 4200mAh.  The external battery pack may be replaced in a hazardous location.
Um = 25V for the DCin jack and Docking Connector, which may not be used in a hazardous location.
IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
Certificate No.:  IECEx UL 16.0160
 Issue No.: 2
 Page 2 of 7
External connections and accessories:
The device may be used with the following BARTEC accessories, which are included as part of this
certification:
• Type 17-A1Z0-0007 USB Memory Stick.  Alternatively, the USB Port has the following intrinsic safety entity
parameters:
• Type 17-A1Z0-00** SD Memory Card, where ** is 08, 09, or 10.  Alternatively, the SD Card Port has the
following intrinsic safety entity parameters:
Expansion Port – The Expansion Port has the following intrinsic safety entity parameters.  Under this certificate,
the Agile X IS has been subjected to additional mechanical tests with the BARTEC Model 17-A1Z0-0005 HART
Module connected.  The Model 17-A1Z0-0005 HART Module is separately certified under IECEx EPS
15.0065X; it and its electrical connection to the Agile X IS are not covered as part of this certificate.
USB Port: Uo = 6.07V
Io = 4.46A
Po = 2.15W
Co = 28µF Co = 12µF Co = 9µF Co = 6.9µF
Lo = 2µH Lo = 5µH Lo = 7µH Lo = 9µH
SD Card
Port:
Uo = 4.63V